

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20405/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2017 in WA No. 6241/2013 and Writ Appeal Nos. 60 to 64 of 2014 (LR-RES) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SRI. C.S RAMAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. **Respondent(s)**
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139896/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139899/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.139898/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 29-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
 Miss Komal Mundhra, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**Status quo as on today be maintained by both the parties
until further orders.**

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**