

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29151-29156/2018

SRI. C.S RAMAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No.139899/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rahat Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr.Y.Shiva Santosh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gupta,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Tarun Gupta, Advocate undertakes to appear for all Lrs. of deceased respondent No.5. Two weeks' time, is given to file vakalatnama.

It has been reported that Lr.No.5(a) has died. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

Respondent Nos.1-4 are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 25.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar