

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29151-29156/2018

SRI. C.S RAMAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No.139899/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Miss. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed the statement of objections after expiry of the last chance. The same may be reported to the Hon'ble Court as and when listed.

Respondent No. 5 (a) is dead. LD. Counsel has filed only amended memo of parties instead of Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said deceased Respondent. Ld. Counsel is, therefore, within a period of four weeks, file proper application for substitution.

Respondent Nos. 5(b)-5(i) has not filed Counter Affidavit.

List again on 25.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar