

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29151-
29156/2018

SRI. C.S RAMAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.139899/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.5(a) are already on
record as Respondent Nos.5(b) to 5(i).

The matter be processed further.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER