

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29151-29156/2018

SRI. C.S RAMAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No.139899/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates all respondents have already filed the counter affidavit.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel submits that Mr. S.N. Bhat, Ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 5(b) to 5(i) has been designated as Senior Counsel and he issued letters to the said respondents but received no response. Registry to issue notice of alternative arrangement in respect of Respondent Nos. 5(b) to 5(i).

List again on 13.5.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar