

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29151-
29156/2018

SRI. C.S RAMAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Erstwhile counsel for the petitioner has been
designated as Senior Advocate.

Petitioner Nos.1 and 3 to 8 are duly represented now.

Contd...

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner Nos.1 and 3 to 8 submits that petitioner No.2 has expired. Submission is taken on record. Ld. counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps in that regard.

All the respondents have filed counter affidavit.

List again on 02.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd