

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29151-
29156/2018

SRI. C.S RAMAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on all the respondents and they
have filed their respective counter affidavits.

Petitioner nos. 1 & 3 to 8 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has cured the defects in
the Application seeking substitution with regard to deceased
petitioner No.2. Let the application be processed for
listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary
directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar