

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 29151-29156/2018

SRI. C.S RAMAPPA & ORS.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

... Respondents

(IA No. 202672/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA No. 182915/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 182917/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 202670/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 24-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mrs. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application being IA No. 182917 of 2024 for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution, is allowed.

IA No. 182915 of 2024 for substitution is allowed.

The application being IA No. 202672 of 2024 for condonation of delay in filing the application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

IA No. 202670/2024 for setting aside abatement is allowed.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER(NSH)