

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.39156/2025 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).29151-29156/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2017
in WA No.6241/2013 08-06-2017 in WA No. 60/2014 08-06-2017 in WA
No. 61/2014 08-06-2017 in WA No. 62/2014 08-06-2017 in WA
No.63/2014 08-06-2017 in WA No. 64/2014 passed by the High Court of
Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SRI. C.S RAMAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., 14.04.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR