

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29151-29156/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2017 in WA No.6241/2013 08-06-2017 in WA No.60/2014 08-06-2017 in WA No.61/2014 08-06-2017 in WA No.62/2014 08-06-2017 in WA No.63/2014 08-06-2017 in WA No.64/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SRI. C.S RAMAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.39156/2025 - DISMISSING THE CASE, IA No. 139899/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 27067/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 155726/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 155724/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Goutam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.
Mr. Harish Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel/senior counsel for the parties, who jointly state that the dispute has been amicably resolved through a settlement.
2. In light thereof, the special leave petitions are disposed of as having become infructuous. However, the parties shall abide by the terms and conditions of the settlement.
3. All pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR